TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM462399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/19/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airbus DS GmbH		05/24/2017	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Defence and Space GmbH
Street Address:	Ludwig-Boelkow-Allee
City:	Ottobrunn
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85521
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3629944	ASTRINE
Registration Number:	4148609	SECURESYSTEM
Registration Number:	3348267	ZEPHYR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 380 6497

Email: sradu@dennemeyer-law.com

Roxana A. Sullivan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roxana A. Sullivan **SIGNATURE:** /ras/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/16/2018

Total Attachments: 13

source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page1.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch Astrium GmbH Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page2.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch Astrium GmbH Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0330**

900439675

source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page4.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page5.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page6.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page7.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page8.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page9.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page10.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page11.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page12.tif source=HRB 630970 Auszug chronologisch_Astrium GmbH_Airbus DS GmbH (DE-EN)#page13.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0331

Number of the company

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15

Page 1 of 13

General commercial power of attorney

a) Legal form, commencement, articles of a) Date of entry

No.			2	3
b) Place of business, branch office, business address in Germany, authorised recipient, regional offices c) Object of the company	2	Astrium.GmbH b) Munich c) Research, development and manufacture as well as distribution of products in the fields of aerospace engineering, in particular satellite, drive, transport and orbital systems as well as payloads, instruments and components for civil and military applications and the provision of services and other activities associated with aerospace engineering or suited to advance it.		
share capital	ω	25,380,000.00		
b) Board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorised representatives and special power of representation	4	The Company has one or more general managers. If several general managers are appointed, the Company shall be represented by two general managers jointly or by one general manager together with a holder of general commercial power of attorney. b) General manager: Dr.ter.pol.Englin, Klaus. Diplom: Wirtschaftsingenieur. Industrial engineerl. Reutlingen General. manager: Kind. Josef. Syke. dob 11/03/1947. General manager: Hofmann, Klaus. Weilheim, dob 16/12/1960	b) Withdrawn: General manager: Dr.rer.pol.En.Blin., Klaus, Diplom: Wirtschaftsingenieur lindustrial engineerl, Reutlingen Appointed: General manager: General manager: Dudok, Evert, Baldham, dob 23/02/1959	b) Appointed: General manager: Dr. Wischmann, Gerhard, Weißensberg,
("Prokura")	51	Jointy, with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney lointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to sell and encumber real estate Dr. Wolff, Eckart, Bremen, dob 15/03/1940 Joint with a general commercial power of attorney lointly with a general commercial power of attorney lointly with a general commercial power of attorney pounds. Evert, Baldham, dob 23/02/1959 Oertel, Kersten Elke, Munich, dob 08/05/1964 Seyfarth, Stefan, Ottobrunn, dob 03/01/1945 Hecht, Michael, Munich Seyfarth, Stefan, Ottobrunn, dob 03/01/1945 Hecht, Michael, Munich Dr. Hofmann, Hubert, Immenstaad Strod, Manfred, Ottobrunn Dr. Wischmann, Gerhard, Bremen Seizer, Alfred, Immenstaad Aderhold, Ulrich, Oberhaching Breitkopf, Jürgen, Bad Feilnbach, dob 28/05/1956 Dr. h.c. Inden, Werner, Stuhr, dob 31/01/1940 Dr. Graul, Stefan, Fritz, Bremen, dob 23/08/1949 Sagos/1949 Köhler-Naumann, Wolfgang, Bremen, dob 09/03/1939 Köhler-Naumann, Wolfgang, Bremen, dob		Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney.
incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status	თ	a) Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Hattung (Limited Liability Company) Partnership agreement dated 26/09/1994 last amended on 01/03/2000		
b) Remarks	7 A R	A) 29/10/2001 P Kappeler Date of first TRADEN Date of first TRADEN This sheet has been transcribed to EDP for future purposes and has thereby replaced the previous sheet in the register. Articles of Incorporation Sh. 65 Sp.	a) 08/05/2002 Rauch	a) 08/08/2002 Weber

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 Page 2 of 13 Number of the company

HRB 630970

Entry No. တ ഗ a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, address in Germany, branch office, business regional offices c) Object of the company EUR 13,000,000.00 share capital Capital body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management dob 28/12/1955 authorised representatives and special power of representation liable partners, general managers, jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Strodl, Manfred, Ottobrunn Dr. Wischmann, Gerhard, Bremen expired Dr. Bornemann, Wilfried, Barkhausen, dob Guionnet, Claude, Espanes, France, dob 09/03/1939 expired: ot general commercial power of attorney. Seyfarth, Stefan, Ottobrunn, dob 03/01/1960 Setzer. Alfred. Immenstaad Hecht, Michael, Munich jointly with a general manager or another holder 24/05/1962 Lindenthal, Andreas Michael, Jena, dob General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney Dr. Hofmann, Hubert, Immenstaad General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney General commercial power of attorney Roland, Eriskirch, dob 25/02/1958 ("Prokura") a)
The Shareholders' Meeting on 02/04/2003 has Shareholders' Meeting of 15/05/2003 and business in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich DELTA VIERZEHN Beteiligungs- und Verwaltungs GmbH" (now "EADS Space resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of the absorbing company of 15/05/2003 the Company Meeting of 15/05/2003 and per resolution of its well as per resolution by its Shareholders' As per spin-off agreement dated 15/05/2003 as (Share Capital) of the Articles of Incorporation EUR 13,000,000.00 and to amend Section 3 made a resolution to convert to Euro and to raise the share capital by EUR 23,412.06 to HRB 138623) by way of spin-off Infrastruktur" [space infrastructure] division) to has transferred parts of the assets ("Raumfahrt-Transportation GmbH") with its place of b) Other legal status a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement 0 TRADEMARK 30/10/2002 FRA Agreement Sh. 124 SV; b) Resolution Sh. a) Date of entry 17/04/2003 125 SV; Resolutions Sh Ledermann 05/11/2002 Incorporation Sh. 118 SV; new Articles of 117 SV; Legath Ledermann 12/06/2003 006276 FRAME

ω

9

Page 3 of 13

Number of the company

a) EADS Astrium GmbH a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, address in Germany, branch office, business regional offices c) Object of the company share capital Capital body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management authorised representatives and special power of representation liable partners, general managers, Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 expired: Dudok, Evert, Baldham, dob 23/02/1959 Breitkopf, Jürgen, Bad Feilnbach, dob jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Menking, Michael, Syke, dob 21/04/1969 jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: date of birth corrected: of general commercial power of attorney: jointly with a general manager or another holder Garczynski, Gilles, Toulouse, dob 11/12/1963 General commercial power of attorney has Dr. h.c. Inden, Werner, Stuhr, dob 31/01/1940 General commercial power of attorney has expired: General commercial power of attorney has General commercial power of attorney has Hillerich, Klaus-Peter, Steinhöring, dob General commercial power of attorney has Dr. Menking, Michael, Syke, dob 21/04/1964 expired Aderhold, Ulrich, Oberhaching Dr. Wolff, Eckart, Bremen, dob 15/03/1940 Joint general commercial power of attorney Joint general commercial power of attorney 10/06/1964 Joint general commercial power of attorney General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura") a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status Incorporation. made a resolution to amend Section 1 The Shareholders' Meeting on 06/06/2003 (Corporate Name) of the Articles of a)
27/06/2003
Ledermann
b)
Resolution RADEMARK a) Date of entry b) Remarks Negele 04/03/2004 Negele 09/02/2004 04/12/2003 Dorfmeister Incorporation Sh 135 SV; Dorfmeister 11/08/2003 new Articles of 134 SV; 006276 FRAME

2

7

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 Number of the company

Page 4 of 13

HRB 630970

Entry No. 17 16 4 3 19 ≅ 5 a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, regional offices
c) Object of the company address in Germany, branch office, business share capital Capital 익 body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management General manager:
Dr. Wischmann, Gerhard, Weißensberg,
dob 28/12/1955 authorised representatives and special Withdrawn: power of representation liable partners, general managers, of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Wins-Seemann, Elmar, Munich, dob Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder jointly, with a general manager, or, another, holder of general commercial power of attorney;
Minne, Uwe, Hagnau, dob 30/01/1949 of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Stessen, Lothar, Lauf, dob 20/10/1956 of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Krahn, Edgar, Salem, 09/10/1952 jointly with a general manager or another holder jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Oertel, Kersten Elke, Munich, dob 08/05/1964 expired jointly with a general manager or another holder Kappel, Helmut, Daisendorf, dob 28/01/1945 expired: General commercial power of attorney has Bouvier, Antoine, Paris, France, dob 11/10/1959 General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura") a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status a) 7 RADEMARK 128/04/2004 a) Date of entry 5 b) Remarks 33 01/07/2004 Krautwurst 10/05/2005 Krautwurst Negele Negele 07/06/2004 Negele Krautwurst 30/05/2005 3/04/2005 006276 FRAME

Number of the company
Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 Page 5 of 13
General commercial power of attorney Table and form

25	24	23	22	21	20	1	Entry No.
	a) Astrium. GmbH					2	a) Corporate name b) Place of business, branch office, business address in Germany, authorised recipient, regional offices c) Object of the company
	EUR 13,500,000.00					3	Capital or share capital
		b) Appointed: General manager: Dr. Lutz, Reinhold, Bergen, dob 08/03/1951			b) Withdrawn: General manager: Kind, Josef, Syke, dob 11/03/1947	4	a) General representation b) Board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorised representatives and special power of representation
		General commercial power of attorney has expired: Dr. Lutz, Reinhold, Bergen, dob 08/03/1951	Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney. Giobbe, Francesco Paolo, Toulouse/France, dob 03/10/1955	Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Lutz, Reinhold, Bergen, dob 08/03/1951		5	General commercial power of attorney agement ("Prokura") sonally lers, d special
b) As per merger agreement dated 08/05/2006 As per merger agreement dated 08/05/2006 and the resolutions by the Shareholders' Meetings of the same date, EADS SPACE Transportation GmbH with its place of business in Bremen (District Court of Bremen HRB 21713) has merged with the Company.	a) The Shareholders' Meeting on 08/05/2008 has made a resolution to raise the share capital by EUR 500,000.00 to implement the merger with EADS SPACE Transportation GmbH with its place of business in Bremen and to amend Sections 3 (Share Capital), 1 (Corporate Name), 14 (Shareholders' Resolutions) and 20 (Announcements) of the Articles of Incorporation.					6	a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreementb) Other legal status
a) 20/06/2006 Gawinski b) Resolutions Sh. 170 SV; Merger Agreement Sh. 170 SV;	a) 16/05/2006 Gawinski b) Resolution Sh. 170 SV; new Partnership Agreement Sh. 176 SV;	a) 16/01/2006 Brummer	a) 24/11/2005 Kraft-Kubon	a) 21/10/2005 TR Kraft-Kubon TR : 006		7 A R ∕	a) Date of entry 6 b) Remarks RK

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 Page 6 of 13

Number of the company
Page 6 of 13

31	30	29	28	27	26		No.
						2	a) Corporate name b) Place of business, branch office, business address in Germany, authorised recipient, regional offices c) Object of the company
						3	share capital
		b) Withdrawn: General manager: Hofmann, Klaus, Weilheim, dob 16/12/1960 Appointed: General manager: General manager: Fischer, Pablo Salame, Syke, dob				4	b) Board of management, management b) Board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorised representatives and special power of representation
Joint general commercial power of attorney	General commercial power of attorney has expired: Bouvier, Antoine, Paris, France, dob 11/10/1959		Joint general commercial power of attorney iointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney; Ehm. Thomas. Plaisance du Touche/France. dob 15/08/1966	Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney. Dr. Rohne, Andreas Ernst, Oberhaching, dob 25/06/1957 General commercial power of attorney has expired: Dr. Deich, Axel, Gröbenzell, dob 26/05/1956 Hillerich, Klaus-Peter, Steinhöring, dob 10/06/1964 Köhler-Naumann, Wolfgang, Bremen, dob 11/09/1952 Dr. Stessen, Lothar, Lauf, dob 20/10/1956	Joint general commercial power of attorney iointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Charmeau, Alain Pierre, Montrouge/F, dob 26(04/1956; Ersfeld, Hermann, Bremen, dob 05/05/1945	5	("Prokura")
						6	b) Other legal status
a) 05/11/2007	a) 29/08/2007 Krautwurst	a) 30/01/2007 Krautwurst	a) 12/12/2006 Brummer	a) 06/11/2006 Brummer REEL:	a) 24/10/2006 Brummer TRADEM 06276 FI	7 A	b) Remarks RK AME: 033

Number of the company
Page 7 of 13

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15

HRB 630970

37 35 34 33 32 8 b)
Business address: a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, regional offices
c) Object of the company address in Germany, branch office, business Robert-Koch-Str. 1, 82024 aufkirchen share capital Capital 익 b)
On entry serial No. 29: Name corrected ex officio. now. Appointed: body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management General manager: Fischer, Pablo Salame, Syke, dob General manager: Salame Fischer, Pablo, Syke, dob Stamerhohanns, Günter, Ganderkesee, authorised representatives and special Appointed: 24/04/1964 Withdrawn: General manager: Appointed: power of representation liable partners, general managers, ob 08/11/1949 expired:
Giobbe, Francesco, Paolo, Toulouse/France, dob iointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Hofmann, Klaus, Willi, Weilheim, dob.16/12/1960 expired: of general commercial power of attorney: Heins, Jürgen, Bremen, dob 04/02/1963 expired: Dr. Graul, Stefan Fritz, Bremen, dob 23/08/1949 of general commercial power of attorney: Hundt, Thomas, Puchheim, dob 17/08/1974 Settelmeyer, Eckard, Konstanz, dob 14/06/1959 of general commercial power of attorney: jointly with a general manager or another holder Ehm. Thomas, Plaisance du Touche/France, dob General commercial power of attorney has jointly with a general manager or another holder jointly with a general manager or another holder General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney Joint general commercial power of attorney 15/08/1966 General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura") a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status a) Date of entry 8 b) Remarks 3 02/10/2008 Dorfmeister Krautwurst 06/02/2009 22/12/2008 Krautwurst Krautwurst Dorfmeister Krautwurst Dorfmeister 17/01/2008 14/12/2007 12/02/2008 TRADEMARK 006276 FRAME

Page 8 of 13 Number of the company

HRB 630970

4 88 6 39 a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, regional offices
c) Object of the company authorised recipient, address in Germany, branch office, business share capital Capital a) General representationb) Board of management, management General manager: Stukenborg. Josef. Cappeln. dob 14/10/1953 Withdrawn. body, managing directors, personally Withdrawn: General manager: Dr. Lutz, Reinhold, Bergen, dob 08/03/1951 Stamerjohanns, Günter, Ganderkesee, dob authorised representatives and special Dr. Thadden, Johannes, Berlin, dob 30/07/1956 General manager: Appointed: 08/11/1949 General manager: Withdrawn: General manager: Stukenborg, Josef, Cappeln, dob power of representation liable partners, general managers, 4/10/1953 Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Strobel. Reiner-Christian, Weyarn, dob jointly with a general manager or another holder Dr. Krahn, Edgar, Salem, dob 09/10/1952 General commercial power of attorney has General commercial power of attorney has expired: Minne, Uwe, Hagnau, dob 30/01/1949 General commercial power of attorney has Healy, Mike, Sussex/England, dob 28/01/1963 Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder Ersfeld, Hermann, Bremen, dob 05/05/1945 expired Dr. Wins-Seemann, Elmar, Munich, dob expired: General commercial power of attorney has expired: Dr. Bornemann, Wilfried, Barkhausen, dob 01/08/1946 of general commercial power of attorney: General commercial power of attorney has 21/07/1969 Hofmann, Klaus Willi, Weilheim, dob 16/12/1960 General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura") a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status a) Date of entry 9 b) Remarks 3 7 RADEMARK
Kraft 01/08/2012 04/05/2011 Dorfmeister Dorfmeister Dorfmeister 10/02/2011 006276 FRAME

Number of the company
Page 9 of 13

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15

HRB 630970

Entry No. 5 44 43 42 46 a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, Airbus DS GmbH regional offices
c) Object of the company address in Germany, branch office, business share capital Capital 익 body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management Dr. Menking, Michael, Syke, dob General manager: Müller, Thomas Stefan, Munich, dob authorised representatives and special General manager: Appointed: Dr. Immisch, Lars, Munich, dob 26/04/1967 General manager: Appointed: 04/06/1963 General manager: Schomburgk, Jens, Stockdorf, dob Withdrawn: Appointed: General manager: Schomburgk, Jens, Stockdorf, dob power of representation liable partners, general managers, expired: Dr. Menking, Michael, Syke, dob 21/04/1964 jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Lindenthal, Andreas Michael, Jena, dob 24/05/1962 of general commercial power of attorney: Reilnen, Hubertus J.D., Wassenaar, Joint general commercial power of attorney jointly with a general manager or another holder General commercial power of attorney has expired Baril, Thierry, Cabries/France, dob 19/02/1965 General commercial power of attorney has Netherlands, dob 23/04/1972
Landmann, Carsten, Munich, dob 26/04/1971 General commercial power of attorney has expired General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney Dipl.-Okonom Heins, Jürgen, Bremen, dob General commercial power of attorney Roland, Eriskirch, dob 25/02/1958 ("Prokura") a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status a)
The Shareholders' Meeting on 18/07/2014
made a resolution to amend Sections 1
(Corporate Name), 6 (Representation), 9 Invalidity) of the Articles of Association the Shareholders' Meeting) and 21 (Partial (Supervisory Board Meetings), 13 (Convening (Chairman of the Supervisory Board), 10 a) Date of entry **0** b) Remarks **03** 7 ARADEMARK
11/04/2013 TRADEMARK 28/07/2014 Brinkmöller 05/08/2014 21/10/2013 Hinterleitner Hinterleitner 18/07/2013 006276 FRAME

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 Number of the company

Page 10 of 13

HRB 630970

5 49 47 48 a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, regional offices
c) Object of the company address in Germany, branch office, business share capital Capital 익 body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management Withdrawn: General manager: Müller, Thomas Stefan, Munich, dob authorised representatives and special power of representation liable partners, general managers, Giese, Ingo Klaus-Dieter, Achim, dob 02/08/1969 Roussel, André-Hubert Vincent, Paris / France, Schwarz, Hubert, Petershausen, dob 08/09/1953 Dr. Riecker, Andreas, Munich, dob 17/11/1965 Dr. Frese, Oliver, Munich, dob 08/11/1970 expired: Hundt, Thomas, Puchheim, dob 17/08/1974 Charmeau, Alain Pierre, Montrouge/F, dob 26/04/1956 expired: General commercial power of attorney has dob 02/10/1965 Basche, Kerstin, Munich, dob 08/10/1974 of general commercial power of attorney: jointly with a general manager or another holder General commercial power of attorney has Whitehead, Julian, Munich, dob 31/12/1962 of general commercial power of attorney: jointly with a general manager or another holder General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney General commercial power of attorney has Augue, Francois, Paris, dob 01/07/1956 Joint general commercial power of attorney Landmann, Carsten, Munich, dob 26/04/1971 Healy..Mike..Sussex/England..dob.28/01/1963 General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura") As per the merger agreement dated 30/07/2015 and the resolutions by the Shareholders' a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement
 b) Other legal status has merged with the Company. Meetings of the same date, ND SatCom Defence GmbH with its place of business in Immenstadt (District Court of Ulm HRB 631972) HinterleitnerMARK

a)
23/09/2014
Hinterleitnerei a) Date of entry Brinkmöller 05/04/2016 01/04/2016 06/10/2015 Hinterleitner 17/08/2015 Hinterleitner Hinterleitner 006276 FRAME

Number of the company Page 11 of 13

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15

HRB 630970

56 55 42 53 52 a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, address in Germany, branch office, business regional offices c) Object of the company share capital Capital 익 body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management authorised representatives and special power of representation liable partners, general managers, jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Kurtovic-Mester, Zeljko, Ganderkesee, dob jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Strobel, Reiner-Christian, Weyarn, dob Ricken-Neuwert, Gisela, Dachau, dob dob 26/11/1969 Dr. Juckenhöfel, Oliver Josef Heinrich, Bremen, of general commercial power of attorney: jointly with a general manager or another holder expired: General commercial power of attorney has 25/06/195 Dr. Rohne, Andreas Ernst, Oberhaching, dob expired: General commercial power of attorney has Zaglauer, Albert, Friedrichshafen, dob Joint general commercial power of attorney 19/05/1964 Joint general commercial power of attorney Joint general commercial power of attorney Dr. Strobel, Reiner-Christian, Weyarn, dob 27/02/1962 7/11/1962 General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura") a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status ĕ As per the merger agreement dated 01/08/2016 and the resolutions by the Shareholders' Court of Munich HRB 215178) by way of spinwith its place of business in Taufkirchen (District transferred parts of the assets ("Geschäft" [business]) to Airbus – Safran Launchers GmbH Meetings of the same date the Company has As per spin-off agreement dated 27/06/2016 as as the resolutions of the Shareholders' a) Date of entry 2 b) Remarks 3 a) 24/06/2016 09/08/2016 Schoppa 09/08/2016 Hinterleitner Hinterleitner 19/07/2016 Hinterleitner 28/04/2016 TRADEMARK 006276 FRAME REEL

Number of the company
Page 12 of 13

parly

Entry No. <u>ත</u> 57 හි 58 59 a) Corporate nameb) Place of business, authorised recipient, address in Germany, branch office, business regional offices c) Object of the company share capital Capital 익 body, managing directors, personally a) General representationb) Board of management, management authorised representatives and special power of representation liable partners, general managers, Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 of general commercial power of attorney: Dr. Pilz, Dietmar Olaf, Markdorf, dob 15/08/1968 Schmidt, Frank, Munich, dob 07/05/1966 Dr. Viedenz, Benedikt Emanuel, Langwedel, dob Reijnen, Hubertus J.D., Wassenaar, jointly with a general manager or another holder expired:
Augue, François, Paris, dob 01/07/1956 jointly with a general manager or another holder of general commercial power of attorney: of general commercial power of attorney: jointly with a general manager or another holder Netherlands, dob 23/04/1972

Joint general commercial power of attorney expired: General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney expired General commercial power of attorney has 26/07/1967 Chamussy, Nicolas, Toulouse / France, dob Maier, Florian Vinzenz, Ingolstadt, dob Giese, Ingo Klaus-Dieter, Achim, dob 02/08/1969 General commercial power of attorney has Joint general commercial power of attorney 2/07/1981 General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura") a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement
 b) Other legal status As per the merger agreement dated 24/05/2017 GmbH with its place of business in Bremen Meetings of the same date, MilSat Services and the resolutions by the Shareholders' As per the merger agreement dated 11/08/2016 GmbH with its place of business in Ottobrunn Meetings of the same date, ASTRIUM Services (District Court of Bremen HRB 23662) has merged with the Company. merged with the Company (District Court of Munich HRB 138622) has a) Date of entry 43 b) Remarks 43 a) 30/08/2016 Meier 24/11/2016 Brinkmöller 19/06/2017 23/01/2017 08/11/2016 Hinterleitner Hinterleitner TRADEMARK 006276 FRAME

	_
	Š
	₫
	₫.
	<u>a</u> F
ď	ĕ
	<u>s</u>
	≍
	<u>Q</u>
;	Commercial Register B of the District Court of Munic
!	Ö
	<u></u>
	Ä
	è
	₫
	Š
!	<u>∏</u> .
	3

Request of 20/06/2017 09:15 Page 13 of 1

Number of the company Page 13 of 13

Entry a) Cornorate name	No. b) Place of business, branch office, business address in Germany, authorised recipient, regional offices c) Object of the company	1		00 N
omen ome	ss, ness ıy, ıt, mpany	2		
Canital	ital	3		
a) General representation	b) Board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorised representatives and special power of representation	4		
General commercial nower of attorney	("Prokura")	5		
a) I egal form commencement articles of	incorporation or partnership agreement b) Other legal status	6	and the resolutions by the Shareholders' Meetings of the same date, Airbus DS Geo GmbH with its place of business in Immenstadt am Bodensee (District Court of Ulm HRB 630970) has merged with the Company.	b) As per the merger agreement dated 24/05/2017 as well as the resolutions by the Shareholders' Meetings of the same date, the Company as the transferring legal entity has merged with Airbus Defence and Space with its place of business in Ottobrunnn (District Court of Munich HRB 107648).
a) Date of entry	b) Remarks RK AME: 034	7 A	Brinkmöller RADEM 6276 F	a) 19/06/2017 TI Brinkmöller TI REEL: 00

RECORDED: 02/16/2018